2017 Junior Golf Program @ Dakota Pines GC

Dakota Pines Golf Club is proud to announce the 2017 Junior Golf Instruction Program. Whether you are new to the game or have played a few years, our PGA Professional Staff will help you along the journey of golf. All programs will be held at Dakota Pines Golf Club (formerly Hastings CC- conveniently located in the middle of Hastings). Registration is limited so sign up today!!! Questions please contact Barrett, PGA Head Professional – 651-437-4210

Little Linkers (Boys and Girls Ages 6-9)

This program is designed for the beginning golfers to a few years of experience. FUNdamental's will be covered including Grip, Alignment, Stance (GAS), Big swing Intro, Little swing Intro, Short Game Intro-

Limited to 18 players. (minimum of 6)

Cost: \$80 includes Tee Shirt, Golf, Refreshments and FUN!

Thursdays Evenings 5:30-6:15 June 15th, 22nd and 29th (Rain day July 13th)

Full Swingers (Boys and Girls Ages 10-14)

This program is designed for youth golfers with a few years of experience or golfers new to the game. The basics (GAS) will be emphasized as well as more specific full swing concepts.

Limited to 18 players (minimum of 6)

Parent / Guardian

Cost: \$100 includes tee shirt, golf, refreshments and FUN!

Thursdays Evenings 6:30-7:30 June 15th, 22nd, 29th (Rain day July 13th)

Golfers Name			\ge	_ M/F	Shirt S	ize	_ (Adult / Youth)
Parent / Guardian			Pho	ne			_
Email							
Emergency Contact: _	phone 1 ph				phone 2_		
	Program:	Little Linkers \$80		Full Swinge	ers \$100 _		
Payment: Cash	_ Check	_ cc				Ехр	Sec code

Date

Dakota Pines Golf Club Junior Golf Player Code of Conduct -

ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY: Any of the following actions by a Junior participant at any Dakota Pines Junior event or instruction program toward another Junior player or staff members constitutes a violation of the Dakota Pines Junior Code of Conduct Zero Tolerance Policy. The junior will be immediately disqualified from the event and asked to leave the course for:

- Unsportsmanlike conduct, including abusive or profane language, cheating, throwing and/or breaking clubs, disrespect to staff, volunteers or fellow competitors, or abuse of golf course property/staff (not raking bunkers, replacing divots or repairing ball marks on the green, etc.)
- Conduct not becoming of a JR player, such as acting in anger or creating other distractions.
- Or any other conduct unbecoming a junior golfer as deemed by Dakota Pines Golf Club *Depending on the severity of the violation the junior may be kicked out of the program for the entire year. Dakota Pines reserves the right to the final decision on any matter involving a member, parent and/or spectator at any junior golf program.

Liability Release:

We understand and, acknowledge that we have read, understand and accept all the terms herein. Dakota Pines Golf Club and all its members, staff, & owners are free from all liability, claims or other forms of legal action, including cost arising there from, against any incident which results in or arises out of any loss, property or personal (death included), which may be sustained by the junior participation in the Dakota Pines Golf Club junior golf event. I agree to observe the USGA Rules and Etiquette of golf, to conduct myself on the golf course and in the clubhouse properly, courteously, and to follow the regulations set forth by Dakota Pines.

